ORDER: APPROVE CHANGE ORDER TO PROJECT LC-14(1)
ON CR 406

Motion was made by Mike Pickens, duly seconded by Chad McLarty, to
approve change order to project LC-14(1) on CR 406.

The vote on the motion was as follows:

Supervisor Mike Pickens, voted yes
Supervisor Jeff Busby, voted yes
Supervisor Robert Blackmon, voted yes
Supervisor Chad McLarty, voted yes
Supervisor Mike Roberts, voted yes

After the vote, President Busby, declared the motion carried, this the
18th day of May, 2015.

(s fats, Waes-

.
Je pzsﬁ resident Sherry I, €hancery Clerk
a Supervisors



Change Order
No. 1

Datn of ixsuance. _May 12, 2015 Efecive Date: _May 18, 2015

Project: County Pryect LC-14(1), Exiension ,C:wnen Lafayeite County Baat of Supivvisors JOwnisf's Contract No.
of CR 403 Lafayette County, Mississiopi !

Cotiraet: County Project: LC-14(1), Exteneion of CR 403 Lafayetts County, Mississippi IJate of Coniract: December 8, 2014

Contractor: Taihot Brothers Cantracting Co , inc. & Taibot Brothers Graging €3 . Inc, AV tEnglnaef! Prelect No: R113_085

The Contract Documents are madified as follows upon sxecition of this Chasige Ordar:
A junction bax and pipe was addnd to iha profact,

Altachimonts: (List documents supparting change). see attachad breakdewn.

CHANGE iN CONTRACT PRICE: CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:
COriginal Contract Price: Original Contrat Times. X Woridng days [MCaiargar days
Substantiaf completon {days or date): August 1, 2045
$  1,903.049.58 Ready for final payment {dayz or date): Aogust 16, 2015
[Wwoaco] Eamm]fmm previously appioved Change  [incraaun] [Dacrease] from praviously appmved Change Qrders
Ordars No.___ HNeo 5 No N/A
Substantial compietian (days), NA
[{:1 Ready for final payment (days), WA
Contract Price prior to this Chapge Order: Contract Tunes prior ta this Change Ordar:
Substintial complatan (days or date); August 1, 2015
$ 1.803.045.58 Ready for final payment (duyn or date): August 18, 2015
{incransp] [Docrease] of this Change Order. [increase] [Decroass) of this Changs Order.
Substantial completon (days or date):  August 1, 2015
34.584.20 Ready for final paymont (days or date):  August 18, 2018
Contract Frice incorporating this Changa Onder: Centract Tines with all approved Ghangs Ormers:
Substantial compietiar {GRYS oF date): August 1, 2015
$1,007,614.18 Ready for final payment (days or date): August 16, 2015

Dattex

Approved by Fundbg Agency (¢ appiicable): . Daw

EICDC N C-941 (2001 Edition} Associated General Coxtractors of AmieHm and the Construction Specficaions IngtHute,
Pagelof2
Peepured by the Eaghaeers' Jolat Contract Documents Commities wnd endorsed by (be




PROPOSED:

1. 5601-A

2. S5-602-A

3. $803-C-A
4 5-603-C-B
5. 5-803-PE

EXISTING QUANTITIES:;
1.

2.
3.
4,

5.

d
1

2,
3. S-803-C-A
4.

5,

5-801-A
S-802-A
5-803-C-A
5-803-C-B

S-803-PE

D
5-801-A
5-802-4,

5-603-C-8

S-803-PE

CONSTRUCTION CHANGE REQUEST NO. 1

May 12, 2015

TQ ADD 1.501 CY OF CLASS "B" STRUCTURAL CONCRETE

TO ADD 140.0 LB OF REINFORCING STEEL

TO ADD 104 LF OF 24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS I

LC-14{1), Extension of CR 406 Lafayatte County, Mississippi

TO ADD 2 EACH OF 24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, END SECTION
TO DELETE 100 LF OF 24" CORRUGATED PCLYETHYLENE PIPE

CLASS “B" STRUCTURAL CONCRETE 325140 cY @
REINFORCING STEEL 64,118.000 LB @
24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, 8000 LF @
CLASS il
24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, 1000 EACH @
END SECTION
24" CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE 1,076.000 LF @
PIPE

SUBTDTAL OF EXISTNG QUANTITIES:
HA
CLASS "B8" STRUCTURAL CONCRETE 326.641 cY @
REINFORCING STEEL 64 258,000 LB @
24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, 112.000 LF @
CLASS I
24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, 3000 EACH @
END SECTION
24* CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE $76.000 LF @

PIPE

SUBTOTAL OF PROPOSED QUANTITIES:

TOTAL INCREASE IN CONTRACT AMOUNT:

$400.00
$0.85
$46.20
3870.00

$27.00

$400.00
$0.85
34620
$870.00

$27.00

5

3

$
$

o«

130,056.00
54,500.30
359.60
8§70.00
28,052.00

214,847.90

130,656.40
54,619.30
5,174.40
2,610.00
26,352.60
219,412.10

4,564.20



